INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE

The University of Hawai‘i at Manoa (UHM) will grant the following credits and/or waivers on the basis of the
International Baccalaureate Higher Level Examinations:

EXAM
Anthropology

Anthropology, Social & Cultural

Art/Design
Biology
Chemistry

Computer Science

Dance
Design Technology
Drama Il

Economics

English A
Geography
Info Tech Global Society

Mathematics

Music

Music Composition
Philosophy

Physics
Psychology

Sports, Exercise & Health Science

Theatre Arts
Visual Arts

5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7

5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7

5,6,7
5,6,7
4,5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7

UHM CREDIT
3 credits of ANTH 152

3 credits of ANTH 152

3 credit of ART DA

8 credits of BIOL 171, 171L, 172, 172L
8 credits of CHEM 161, 161L, 162, 162L
3 credits of Introductory Elective (ELEC)
3 credits of ICS 111

3 credits of DNCE 150

3 credits of Introductory Elective (ELEC)
3 credits of THEA 101

3 credits of ECON 130

6 credits of ECON 130 & 131

6 credits of ENG 271 & 272

6 credits of Introductory Elective (ELEC)
3 credits of Introductory Elective (ELEC)

No credits: Students can enroll in MATH 203, 215, or 241
After obtaining approval from the Math Department

3 credits of MUS 106

3 credits of MUS 106

3 credits of PHIL 100

8 credits of PHYS 151, 152, 151L, 152L
3 credits of PSY 100

3 credits of Introductory Elective (ELEC)
3 credits of THEA 101

3 credits of Diversification: Arts (DA)



HISTORY (Exams taken May 2014 or after)

EXAM

American History

East & SE Asia & Oceania
European History

History

History: Africa

History of Asia & Oceania
History of the Americas
History of Europe & Middle East
Islamic History

Medieval Europe & Islamic
Modern East Asia

Near East

SCORE
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7
5,6,7

UHM CREDIT

3 credits of HIST DH
3 credits of HIST 242
3 credits of Diversification: Humanities (DH)
6 credits of HIST DH
3 credits of Diversification: Humanities (DH)
6 credits of HIST DH
6 credits of Diversification: Humanities (DH)
6 credits of Diversification: Humanities (DH)
3 credits of Diversification: Humanities (DH)
6 credits of Diversification: Humanities (DH)
3 credits of Diversification: Humanities (DH)

3 credits of Diversification: Humanities (DH)

WORLD LANGUAGES & CULTURES (Exams taken May 2014 or after)

EXAM
Arabic A
Arabic B
Chinese
Filipino
French A

French B

German A

SCORE
5,6,7
5,6,7
None
5,6,7
4,5

6,7
4
S)

6,7
4
5
6,7

UHM CREDIT
8 credits of ARAB 201 & 202
8 credits of ARAB 201 & 202

Must take institutional exam

8 credits of FIL 201 & 202

6 credits of FR 302 and 311

9 credits of FR 302, 311, 364
6 credits of FR 202 & 302

6 credits of FR 302 & 311

9 credits of FR 302, 311, 364
6 credits of GER 202 & 303

6 credits of GER 303 & 306

9 credits of GER 303, 305, 306



EXAM

German B

Greek

Hindi

Hindi B
Indonesian
Indonesian B

Italian A

Italian B

Japanese

Exams taken before May 2017
Exams taken May 2017 or after
Korean

Exams taken before May 2017
Exams taken May 2017 or after
Latin A

Latin B

Portuguese A

Portuguese B

Russian A

Russian B

Spanish A

4,5,6

None

5,6,7

None

5,6,7

5,6,7

6,7
5,6

5,6

5,6,7
5,6,7

UHM CREDIT

6 credits of GER 202 & 306

6 credits of GER 301 & 306

9 credits of GER 301, 305, 306
6 credits of GRK 101 & 102

8 credits of HINDI 201 & 202
8 credits of HINDI 201 & 202

8 credits of IND 201 & 202

8 credits of IND 201 & 202

6 credits of ITAL 201 & 202

9 credits of ITAL 201, 202, 301
6 credits of ITAL 201 & 202

9 credits of ITAL 201, 202, 311

Must take institutional exam

8 credits of JPN 101 & 102

Must take institutional exam

8 credits of KOR 101 & 102

6 credits of LATN 201 & 202

6 credits of LATN 101 & 102

6 credits of LATN 201 & 202

6 credits of PORT 202 & 303

9 credits of PORT 201, 202, 303
6 credits of PORT 201 & 202

9 credits of PORT 201, 202, 303
6 credits of RUS 101 & 102

6 credits of RUS 101 & 102

6 credits of SPAN 300 & 352

9 credits of SPAN 300, 351, 352
9 credits of SPAN 300, 351, 372



EXAM SCORE
Spanish B 5

6

7
Thai None

UHM CREDIT

6 credits of SPAN 202 & 301

9 credits of SPAN 202, 301, 303
9 credits of SPAN 301, 303, 304

Must take institutional exam

To request official transcripts, visit the International Baccalaureate website at:
http://ibo.org/iba/transcripts/
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